

For Immediate Release:

THE THRILL OF VICTORY CONTINUES FOR CASEY WEBB WHEN TRAVEL CHANNEL'S 'MAN v. FOOD' RETURNS FOR A THIRD SEASON



"Man v. Food" host Casey Webb

NEW YORK (Feb. 1, 2018) – Travel Channel has greenlighted production for 14 new episodes of "Man v. Food" with host Casey Webb. So far, Season Two of the series has delivered more than 4.5 million viewers and the network is bullish on its ratings prospects for Season Three. In "Man v. Food," which airs on Mondays at 9 p.m. ET/PT, Webb voyages throughout the country taking on outrageously decadent food challenges and meeting the people who love and create each featured dish. The series has remained a fan favorite with upscale audiences since it debuted with Webb as host last July. The third season is slated to premiere later this year.

"Food and travel are fun to me, and I really want that to come across on the show," Webb said. "I think we broadened our spectrum of places that we've gone to, and we're pushing the envelope and having more fun. I am pumped to keep the party going for a third season."

Experience "Man v. Food" with Casey Webb on <u>Facebook</u> and follow @TravelChannel and #ManvFood on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u> for more exclusive content, updates and special videos. Follow host Casey Webb on Twitter: <u>@caseyscall</u>

ABOUT TRAVEL CHANNEL

For virtual and active travelers who want to go on a thrilling quest; taste other cultures; enjoy the mystery of the unexplored; get a dose of epic adventure or a splash of wacky fun; there is no better

daily escape than Travel Channel. Reaching more than 83 million U.S. cable homes, Travel Channel is the world's leading travel media brand. Fans also can visit <u>Travel Channel</u> for more information or interact with other fans through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Headquartered in Knoxville, Tennessee, Travel Channel is owned by Scripps Networks Interactive, Inc., which also owns and operates HGTV, DIY Network, Food Network, Cooking Channel and Great American Country.

###

Media Contacts:

For Travel Channel:

Caryn Davidson Schlossberg, caryn.davidson@travelchannel.com, 212.524.8153 Kelly M. Rivezzi@travelchannel.com, 212.524.8155

APA on behalf of Travel Channel:

Lauren Kenyon, lkenyon@apa-pr.com, 917.536.2117

Press Website: http://www.travelchannelpress.com
Follow us on Twitter: @TravelChannelPR